Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Supervisory Board:
Dirk Eilers

1 Description of the Equipment Under Test (EUT)
General data of EUT
Type designation1: LF80_RDC
Parts2: Reader, Antenna, external LED, external Sensor
Serial number(s): 02-1FF4-TS
Manufacturer: Brooks Automation (Germany) GmbH
Type of equipment: RFID Reader
Version: As received
FCC ID: N5GTSG
Additional parts/accessories:
Technical data of EUT
Application frequency range: 134.2 kHz
Frequency range: 134.2 kHz
Operating frequency: 134.2 kHz
Type of modulation: ASK
Pulse train: 1.1 s
Pulse width: 51.9 ms
Number of RF-channels: 1
Channel spacing: Not Applicable
Designation of emissions3: 10K0A1D
Type of antenna: External Ferrite antenna
Size/length of antenna: Ø 1 cm x 10 cm
Connection of antenna:  detachable  not detachable
Type of power supply: DC supply
Specifications for power supply: nominal voltage: 24.0 V
minimum voltage: 18.0 V
maximum voltage: 30.0 V
1 Type designation of the system if EUT consists of more than one part.
2 Type designations of the parts of the system, if applicable.
3 Also known as "Class of Emission".
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 69557-03146-1 (Edition 2) Page 4 of 52 Pages
2 Administrative Data
Application details
Applicant (full address): Brooks Automation (Germany) GmbH
Gartenstraße 19
D-95490 Mistelgau
Contact person: Mr. Lothar Düngfelder
Order number:
Receipt of EUT: January 25, 2011
Date(s) of test: January 26, 2011 – February 9, 2011
Note(s):
Report details
Report number: 69557-03146-1
Edition: 2
Issue date: July 26, 2013
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 69557-03146-1 (Edition 2) Page 5 of 52 Pages
3 Identification of the Test Laboratory
Details of the Test Laboratory
Company name: TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Address: Aeussere Fruehlingstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
Laboratory accreditation: DAR-Registration No. DAT-PL-171/94-03
FCC test site registration number 90926
Industry Canada test site registration: 3050A-2
Contact person: Mr. Johann Roidt